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Ruten & Uize, 
i' i rst !•c.tional Bcnk Bldg., 
Snn~ ..nnn, Cnlif ornia • 

Attention ~Jr. Mize · 

fuclosed f ind copy or l etter to 
our nmtul1l. fri end, Crookslwnk, which i s cxplanetory • 

. I asm1me t hey 'i1ill. have to 
hire Nl nttorney e:rr:frit~, nnd I \-:ould like to · see you 
get the business. 

. ~hat t ime next .-:eek1 or week attar, 
can we meet, rlith your clients, t he Dcnnisons, on t he 
~ound. :::» 
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A . W . RUTAN 
R. C. MIZ&4 -IRA 'SROUt 

I 

J 

Ed Fletcher, 
1020 Ninth Street, 

RUTAN & MJZE 
AT'fORNitYa AT LAW 

aUITI: 2 11 ,1 .. 1 1' NATI OHA L 0AN" 0Ui t.P I I'I O 

SANTA ANA. CALIFORNrA 

June 8, 1931. 

San Diego, California. 

Dear Sir: 

PHON&• 
27eO AND 27GI 

Mr. L. U. Smith of Santa Ana, Route 1, Box 3€~, .as 
talked with me about the right of way mentioned in y.ur le ... ter 
to him of May 29th in connection witl~ the Spurlock pro~erty. 

The facts as I have been able t<J ascertain them are 
that Hr. Smith and Mr . Spurlock were some time ago buy:ng· t. :J e 
ten acre niece on contract. and about two vears arzo i .. wfts agr ed .. . - -
between the parties that Mr. Spurlock would take the two acre 
piece and Mr. Smith the balance of the pr operty, anc thet Mr. 
Smith would assume all of the indebtedness that the two then 
owed on the property . This was done and Snurlock's niece d eed~ 
ed to him clear. As I 1Jnderstand it ~as exnresslv aar ~ ed ~e-
tween Spurlock and S~ith that as a part o~ t~e considerati ~n in-
volved in the divisions and also because llr. Smith ~as assu~!ng 
all the indebtedness, Snurlock vas to !'lr.ve no ri~ht of "Ta~- oveT 
the Smith portion. As a part of this understanding ~r. Snurlock 
then made the statement and contemplated access t o a nublic hi~h­
way over anothe1· piece of land Sotltherly of the two acre piece 
and, conforming to that understanding, Mr. Spurlock did · rc~a e 
on contract frorr. the narties on the South a trianc:ular piece o.f 
property and a lot. · The lot so purchased by kr.-Spurloc k o~ 
cont r act was adjacent to the contour road of Leeson & Lindley on 
Pa no r ama Heights . This purchase by Spurlocl~ apparently is fur-
ther evidence tha t Spurlock and Smith agreed at the ~ime of the 
division that there was to be no l'ight of vay over Srr.i th c '""',.. oc-
erty . I unde~stand ·that this purchase of the tri~n~ ~a. ec 
and the lot was shortly after the Spnrlock-Smith dl\"lS! On and I 
further understand that later on l!r. Spurlock defaulted i his 
obli..,.ations under the contract of purchase of the triangular 
piec: and the lot and forfeited his inter st there in. 

There is further evidence of the a~reenen et~ 

Smith and Spurlock that no right of ~ay 'lUG fo be a.cq ·11· " O' f t: 
Smith ' s land in that Mr. Spurlock ordinarily after· tl.e di~ision 
used the Adair-Chapman-Alden road runn ng tv st rly and !urt rly 
from the West side of the t~o acre piece and Spurl ck hns n Y r 
used any right of way over the Smith property • 

. 
Hr. Smith has proposed to me, as a . att r 

that it· is possible to procure a ten foo,t easement, 
fifteen feet, from the Southea ·t corner of the t o 

of c orr, p u • · l s • 
or no i ly 
cre· p.Pc i n 
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a Southeasterly direction across the Southwest portion of the 
s~ ith property and then South across a triangular parcel owned 
by Yr. Srr:ith and then across a small portiun of the Leeson 
property to con~ect with the road of the Panorama Subdl,iaion. 
Mr. Smith is willing to grant this eRsement, and also to inter-
view the other interested parties and endeavor to proc11re ease-
~ent deeds for you, all for the total consideration of $400 . 00 
as far as Mr. Smith is concerned. It may be that no considera-
tion vould be asked bv anv others. .. . 

~r. ST'rlith is not ..,illin~ to grant you a right of way 
East and ~est along his North line. 

~~. s~ith is nat antagonistic, but wants his rights 
protected, and althou~h I have no~ read the cases recently in-
volving easements of necessity. I believe th~t the law is that 
a purchaser of a portion of a larger tract does not .acquire an 
easement of necessity where at the time it was agreed that no 
such easement was to be apnu=tenant to the smaller piece. 

·ve will be glad t o hear from you. 

Yours truly, 

RUTAU & lliZE, 

By~~ -

• 

Rutan & Mize, 

June Tenth, 
l 9 5 l 

211 First It tioncl. Bnnk mag. 1 
Senta }.na, California. 

Atte~tion Mr. R. C. Mi2c. 

I tlw.nk you for ycur letter of the eighth. 

I know nothing c.bout the arFange:.:tent bet-;1eon 
!Jr. S!!lith and f1r . Spurlock but I do k:no:1 tb;1t the 
property 7:ns· deeded by Ur. Smith to Br. Spurlock. 1 llm. 
enclosing copy of the deed. 

I rim Z!lso enclor.dng copy of the original 
agree1ent 7d th Ur. Spurlock a:- !-'·art considerotion for 
making the loan. 

I SI!1 enclooin£; COP"i or wri tt.ei' opinion fro!:il 
trv attorney 1 !.lr. Slol!D.e . 

'Oe have written notice froo .he !duir, 
Chapmen, J!lden paoplc thut. wo car.!.!lot use that right 
of '7ltJ.Y as it is e private right or ;ey D.nd undor the 
laws or the state wo feel we have an easement ~cross 
the S:ni th property. For tht:.t reason I have tA: ken the 
matte1• up rri th the board or supervisot"s L"ld the rli trict 
attorney to see what, if D...'\V"~hine , they m.ll C:o . 

I: no oure you and l!r. Slot..ne con ~ grec on 'iihn t 
tho equiti es are in this !aatter as t.ell ns the l~:f. 

I~ you CM. giv, t1e n diagrac or what co :·ro . sc 
Mr. ·S:tith is wllllng to cake without COO~"" · tion rcs~-dir..& 
en easecent rlll listen to · t . 

I nm sure you ould take the s e ntti~de 
if' you t"'re in my position as ~ · kno• Kr. Spurlock . 
go.ve me his cord thnt &d.th had agreed to give ·· e· se1tont• 
.for right or way thru the prpperty. S! urlock €t ve~ e 
tMt agreement in mtlng v.nd q :lttome1 tell!l ne th· t. ur.Ul 

• 
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a sgecii:"ied ug:rcement is agreed upon ·r Ctin go dol:lll nny of 
the rows of trees and across to my property nnd if I em 

· disturbed -Y recourse is the courts · or to 'have Mr. Smith 
arrested. 

I am sending a copy of t.llis letter to ·r. 
lhrrison Sloan6, :llso copy of" your letter ttnd bopo ths 

. roatter can. immeciiately bo . ndjut.icated. 

Where are :re in the Denison matter? Have 
you hny sugeestions~ 

. 

. 
Yours vr:rrJ truly, 

EF: ASlt • 

: 

• 

• 

A W . "UTAN 
R . C. MIZI 
UtA l(ftOiar: 
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I 
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RUTAN Be MIZE 
a urn: ZU ~1,.81' H ... fiOH ... L UANI( UUI LOINO 

SANTA ANA. CALIFORNIA 

June 12, 1931. 

Ed Fletc~er, 
1020 Ninth Street, 
San Diego, California. 

Dear Sir: 

I have read your letter of June lOth regarding 
the Smith-Spurlock matter, and it appears from the 
lettex or agreement of February 3rd, 1930, to the 
Morse Construction Company that Mr. Spurlock agreed 
personally to see that an easement is secured, but 
there is nothing in this agreement or letter to t he 
effect that such easement was to be secured over the 
Smith property and of course there is nothing in the 
agreement binding Smith. 

I presume from your lett er that Mr. Sloan has 
not given consideration to what I understand to be 
the new facts as set out in my letter to you which 
you just recently sent to Mr. Sloan. I do not _per-
sonally know what the facts are but gave them to you 
as reoreeented to me, and I \Vould think the best t hing 
to do. at the present would be to see whether Mr. Sloan 
would modify his opinion in any way based on the as-
sumption that the matters I reported are facts. 

I reported to you all the new developments on 
the Denison matter \Vhen we talked over the phone tode.y. 

Oopy to Harrison. G. Sloan, 
Attorney at Law, 
San Diego, California. 

RCM:A 

Yours trul y, 

RUTAN & HIZE, 
By r¥C.~ 

·PHON IS 
27GO AND 278t 
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